

**POSITION:** Board of Trustees

**DEPARTMENT:** Monroe-Walton County Library

POSTED: 05/09/23

CLOSING DATE/TIME: 05/23/23

The Monroe-Walton County Library is now accepting applications for the position of a Board of Trustees member. This seat will expire June 1, 2029.

The Board of Trustees shall consist of members appointed by the Mayor and ratified by the City Council.

## **Board of Trustees Member will:**

- Serve a six-year term without compensation; Member shall continue to serve until their successor is duly appointed
- Attend regularly called meetings located at the Steve W. Schaefer Regional Headquarters Building, 1121 East Ave., Madison, GA 30650

A fillable application can be found with this posting or visit us at City Hall, 215 N. Broad Street, Monroe, GA 30655. A resume will not be accepted in lieu of a completed application, but may be attached. Please return applications to City Hall or to Sarah Johnson at Sjohnson@MonroeGA.gov



## THE CITY OF MONROE

## APPOINTED BOARD MEMBER BIOGRAPHY

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK		
NAME		
HOME ADDRESS		
HOME/CELL NUMBER		
PROFESSION/BUSINESS		
BUSINESS ADDRESS		
BUSINESS NUMBER		
EMAIL ADDRESS		
ADDRESS WHERE YOU PREFER TO RECEIVE MAIL	Home	Work
BIRTHDATE		
BIRTHPLACE		
EDUCATION		
HOBBIES		
MEMBERSHIP IN SERVICE CLUBS		
SOCIAL CLUBS		
MEMBERSHIP/OFFICES HELD/OTHER AGENCY BOARDS		
CIVIC APPOINTMENTS		
POLITICAL OFFICES		
REASON FOR INTEREST IN SERVING ON PLANNING BOARD		



ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ANSWERS		

